The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information has been developed from and should be read in conjunction with:

�
the historical audited consolidated financial statements of Springleaf as of and for the year ended December 31, 2014
included in Springleaf's Annual Report on Form 10-K and incorporated by reference in this document; and

�
the historical audited consolidated and combined financial statements of OneMain as of December 31, 2014 and 2013, and
for each of the years in the three-year period ended December 31, 2014 included in Springleaf's Current Report on Form 8-K
filed April 27, 2015, and incorporated by reference herein.

S-20

Edgar Filing: Springleaf Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B5

35

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
As of December 31, 2014

   The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet as of December 31, 2014, combines the December 31, 2014
historical combined balance sheets of Springleaf and OneMain assuming the companies had been combined on December 31, 2014 using the
acquisition method of accounting.

December 31, 2014
(In millions) Springleaf OneMainReclassifications

Adjustments
for

Proposed
Acquisition

Adjustments
for

Financing
Arrangements(5)

Pro
Forma

Combined
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 879 $ 319 $ (147) 4a $ (4,239) 6a $ 4,239 $ 1,051
Investment securities 2,935 1,391 � � (1,427) 2,899
Net finance receivables:
Personal loans 3,831 9,946 (1,510) 4b 266 6c � 12,533
SpringCastle Portfolio 1,979 � � � � 1,979
Real estate loans 625 � � � � 625
Retail sales finance 48 � � � � 48
Unearned revenue and deferred costs � (1,510) 1,510 4b � � �
Unearned premium and claim reserves � (415) 415 4c � � �

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​
Net finance receivables 6,483 8,021 415 266 � 15,185
Allowance for finance receivable losses (176) (695) � 695 6d � (176)

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Net finance receivables, less allowance for
finance receivable losses 6,307 7,326 415 961 � 15,009
Finance receivables held for sale 205 � � � � 205
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 218 � 147 4a � � 365
Goodwill and intangible assets � 71 21 4d 1,772 6e � 1,864
Deferred tax assets, net � 313 � (313) 6f � �
Premises and equipment, net � 94 (94) 4e � � �
Other assets 514 180 73 4d, 4e (78) 6g, 6h 10 699

​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
Total assets $ 11,058 $ 9,694 $ 415 $ (1,897) $ 2,822 $ 22,092

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity
Long-term debt $ 8,385 $ 3,444 $ � $ 1,262 6j, 6k $ 1,846 $ 14,937
Related party debt � 3,249 � (3,249) 6j � �
Borrowings under a revolving facility � � � 2,529 6j, 6l � 2,529
Insurance claims and policyholder liabilities 446 461 415 4c � � 1,322
Deferred and accrued taxes 152 506 � (506) 6j � 152
Other liabilities 238 101 � � 6l � 339

​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
Total liabilities 9,221 7,761 415 36 1,846 19,279

Shareholders' equity:
Common stock 1 � � � 6i � 1
Additional paid-in capital 529 1,846 � (1,846) 6i 976 1,505
Accumulated other comprehensive income 3 44 � (44) 6i � 3
Retained earnings 1,492 43 � (43) 6i � 1,492

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​
2,025 1,933 � (1,933) 976 3,001

Non-controlling interests (188) � � � � (188)

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total shareholders' equity 1,837 1,933 � (1,933) 976 2,813

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity $ 11,058 $ 9,694 $ 415 $ (1,897) $ 2,822 $ 22,092

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​

Edgar Filing: Springleaf Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B5

36

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​

S-21

Edgar Filing: Springleaf Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B5

37

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
For the Year Ended December 31, 2014

   The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of income for the year ended December 31, 2014, combines the
December 31, 2014 historical combined income statements of Springleaf and OneMain assuming the companies had been combined on
January 1, 2014 using the acquisition method of accounting, and reflects the 2014 sales of Springleaf real estate assets as if those assets had been
sold on January 1, 2014.

For the year ended December 31, 2014
(In millions, except share data) Springleaf OneMainReclassifications

Adjustments
for

Proposed
Acquisition

Adjustments
for

Financing
Arrangements(5)

Adjustments
for

Assets
Sales(8)

Pro Forma
Combined

Interest income:
Finance charges $ 1,921 $ 2,011 $ � $ (387) 7a $ � $ (369) $ 3,176
Investment revenue � 62 (62) 4g � � � �
Finance receivables held for sale originated as held
for investment 61 � � � � (53) 8

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​
Total interest income 1,982 2,073 (62) (387) � (422) 3,184
Interest expense 734 217 � 39 7b 76 7c (80) 986

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​
Net interest income 1,248 1,856 (62) (426) (76) (342) 2,198
Provisions for finance receivable losses 474 � 575 4f (166) 7d � (87) 796

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​
Net interest income after provisions for finance
receivable losses 774 1,856 (637) (260) (76) (255) 1,402
Other revenues:
Insurance 166 338 � � � (11) 493
Investment 39 3 62 4g � � � 104
Net gain (loss) on repurchases and repayments of
debt (66) � � � � � (66)
Net gain (loss) on fair adjustments on debt (15) � � � � � (15)
Net gain (loss) on sales of real estate loans and
related trust assets   726 � � � � (726) �
Other (18) 43 � � � 24 49

​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​
Total other revenues 832 384 62 � � (713) 565
Provisions for credit losses and for benefits and
claims:
Provisions for credit losses � 575 (575) 4f � � � �
Policyholder benefits and claims � 134 (134) 4f � � � �

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​
Total provisions for credit losses and for benefits
and claims � 709 (709) � � � �
Other expenses:
Operating expenses:
Salaries and benefits 360 288 � 74 7h � (10) 712

Other operating expenses 266 426 � (83)

7e,
7f,
7h � (19) 590

Restructuring expenses � � � � � � �
Insurance losses and loss adjustment expenses 75 � 134 4f � � (10) 199

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​
Total other expenses 701 714 134 (9) � (39) 1,501

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​
Income (loss) before benefit from income taxes 905 817 � (251) (76) (929) 466
Provision for (benefit from) income taxes 297 304 � (93) 7g (28) 7g (340) 140

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​
Net income (loss) 608 513 � (158) (48) (589) 326
Net income attributable to non-controlling
interests 103 � � � (7) � 96

Edgar Filing: Springleaf Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B5

38

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​
Net income (loss) $ 505 $ 513 $ � $ (158) $ (41) $ (589) $ 230

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​
Net income (loss) per common share attributable
to Springleaf:
Basic $ 4.40 $ 1.71 7i
Diluted $ 4.38 $ 1.71 7i
Weighted average number of shares outstanding
Basic 114,791,225 19,417,476 7i 134,208,701 7i
Diluted 115,265,123 19,417,476 7i 134,682,599 7i

S-22

Edgar Filing: Springleaf Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B5

39

Table of Contents

Note 1�Description of Proposed Acquisition

   See "Summary�Acquisition of OneMain" for a description of the Proposed Acquisition and the Stock Purchase Agreement.

Note 2�Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet related to the Proposed Acquisition is included as of December 31, 2014 and
the unaudited pro forma condensed combined income statement is included for the year ended December 31, 2014. The historical audited
consolidated and combined financial statements of OneMain have been adjusted to reflect reporting reclassifications necessary to conform to the